
Posted:  August 13, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, August 17, 2010

at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or

against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #040209A:  Dr. Robert Drapeau, for the property located at 2

Butterfield Road, Kingston (Adams Hall) with a progress report for

that facility.

APPEAL #070395A:  Federal Hill House Association, for the property

located at 9 Courtland Street, Providence, requesting additional time

to comply from a previous decision.

APPEAL #070399:  Mr. James Petrella, for the property located at 321

Great Island Road, Narragansett, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100130:  Mr. Matthew Combs, for the property located at

190 Ocean Road, Narragansett, requesting relief from the provisions

of sections 8.7.1.1 and 8.7.1.3.



APPEAL #100164:  Mr. James Durkin, for the property located at 87

Narragansett Avenue, Narragansett, requesting relief from provisions

of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100001:  Gable House Furniture, Inc., for the property

located at 6640 Post Road, North Kingstown, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #100019:  Quonset Davisville Navy Yacht Club, for the

property located at 81 Wescott Road, North Kingstown, requesting

relief from provisions of NFPA 96.

APPEAL #100169:  Wilbur and McMahon Schools, for the property

located at 28 Commons, Little Compton, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 13.2.4.2.

APPEAL #100114:  Mr. Robert M. Stillings, for the property located at

1400 Division Road, East Greenwich, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 7.2.2.4.4.5.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


